
Regd. Office: P-36, India Exchange Place, Kolkata- 700 001
CIN: L51109WB1983P1C035957

(Phone) (033) 2225-457 3; (Fax) (033) 2225-4850; (E-mail) sacmill@hotmail.com
Website: www.lincoln-industries.net

Dated:14.11.2023

Dear Sir,

ln compliance of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to enclose the Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) of the

Company for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 which have been duly approved by the

Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held today i.e., 14th November, 2023. The

Board Meeting commenced at 1.00 p.m. and concluded at 1.30 p.m.

A copy of Limited Review Report on the said results, in the prescribed format, issued by the

Auditors of the company is also enclosed.

ln terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015, the extract of financial results, in the prescribed format, shall be published by 16.11.2023
in Morning lndia (EnSlish Edition) and Sukhabar (Bengali vernacular language daily). The full
format of the Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 shall be available on the
websites ofthe Stock Exchanges where equity shares ofthe Company is listed i. e. at the Calcutta
Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's websiteatwww.lincoln-
industries. net

Kindly take the same on your records

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For NCOLN INDUSTRIES tTD.

(PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA)
MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DlN:00154048)
Encl: as above

Lincoln lndustries Limited

The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata- 700 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 22053

Sub: Outcome of Board MeetinE -Unaudited financial Result (Provisionall of the companv for
the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.



CHHAPARIA & ASSOCIATES
Charlere Accountants

SHANTINIKETAN BUILDING, 8, CAMAC STREET,
5TH FLOOR, SUITE.5O2 & 7TH FLOOR. SUITE-703. KOLKATA-7OO 017
PH.:2282-4241 I 4213
Website : www.teamcna.in

To
The Board ofDirectors
Lincoln Industries Limited,
2"d Floor, P-36, India Exchange Place,
Kolkata- 700001

Dear Sir

Sub: Limited Review Report of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30tt' September,
2023

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of Lincoln
Industries Limited ("tle company") for the quarter ended 30e September, 2023 (" the
statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 0bligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015
read with SEBI Circular No. - CIR/CFD /F AC/62/20169 dated 296March,2019 ('the circular').

1

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standards on Review Engagements (SRE 2410,
"Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the lndependent Auditarc of the Entity"
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plant
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of
material misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company personal and
analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than the audiL We
have not performed the audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention ttlat causes us to
believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance wit}I the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS")
specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there
under and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information
required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulation, 2015, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatements.
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Dated
UDIN

Membership No. 308592

2. This Statement which is the responsibility of t}Ie Company's management and approved by the
Board of Directors has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, "lnterim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS

34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules issued there
under and otler accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to
express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

For Chhaparia & Associates
Chartered Accountants
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LINCOLN TNDUSTRIES LI}IITED
CIN: L5r r09war9EJPLC035957

REGD OFFICf, :. P-36,INDIA EXCHANCE PLACE EXTENSION
2ND FLOOR, ROOM N(} 43, KOLKATA. TOO OOI

(JNAT]DITf,D FINANCIAL RASULTS OROVISIONAL) FOR THf, OUARTER ENDf,D]0.09.2023

Yerr EdedQurrter Ended H.lf\'€!r Ended
SL
NO. (UNAUDITEDI

3&S.p-23
(UNATIDITEDI

3GJun-23 3GS.F22
(UNAUDITf,D]
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(UNAUDTTED]

J{LS.D-22
(UNAIJDITED)

Jl-Ihr-21
(AUDITED)
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l0 Olher Comnrelt.$ive Incom( t.et)

3?.03
(ii) Inc.mc tax relalins lo ilems thal will not bc rElasificd to Drofil or loss (2r.90)
(i) ltemslhal will be r€classified Io Drofit or loss
(ii) Inconc rd relaths to items rhat will b€ r€clasified lo profit or loss

Totel olh.r conoreheNive incomd (lossl ll i}}lfib)) 6513
Total ComDr.h.nsiye ID.om./{loss) for lh€ D.riod 19+10) ll8.29r 13.90r (7.2{l t22.lEl dl.t0t 91.89

t2 Nrt Pmfit ottribut ble to
a) Owcrs of thc Compmy (0.49) (0.t0) (0 t9) {0 59) (0 30) 245
b) Non-coni.ollins inter€sl 07.80) (].79) (1 U\ (21 59) 1l I 09) 89 44

IJ Prid uD EouiN Sh... C.Dit lotRs. l0/-..ch 524.50 524.50 52,r 50 524 50 524 50 524 50
t.l Etmirss D.r eouity sh.r.(1_\'ofRs. l0/- each)

(0.35) (0.07) (0.14) (0.42) (0.22) t.75
Dilul.'d (0.35) {0 07) (o t4) (0.42) (0.22) 1.75
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b PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIT
(MANAGING DTR-ACTOR)

DIN: ml5404t



LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L5l 109W81983PLC035957

REGD OFFICE :. P-36, INDIA EXCHANCE PLACE EXTf,NSION
2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO- 43, KOLXATA - 700 001.

UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025

Amount ({Lakh)
STATEMENT OF A ETS LIAB TIE

PARTICULARS Standalone

30-Sep-23
(UNAUDITED)

3l-Mar-23
(AUDITED)

2.34

518.t5
7.48

22.77

2.46

518.15
7 .48

22.77

550.73

6.45
544.26

7 .82

7.76

550.85

6.45
569.26

7.85

4.80

566.29 588.36

1,t17.02 1,139.22

524.50
591.27

524.50
613.46

1,131.96

0.39
0.87

t.25 1.26

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

SuFtotal Equity
Liabilities
(l) Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Trade Payables
(ii) Other financial liabilities

(b) Other current liabilities
Sub-.total Current liabilities

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

Sub-total Current ass€ts

Equity
(a) Equity share capital
(b) Other equity

1,1t7.02 1,139.22

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

T: INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA.
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

DIN:00154048
@

PLACEI KOLKATA
DATE :- 14.11.2023

1,115.77

o}
o.94

(l) Non-curretrt assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Financial assets

(i) Investrnents
(c) Defened tax assets (net)
(d) Other non-current assets

Sub -totrl Non-current assets
(2) Currert rssets

(a) [nventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iii) Loans
(iv) Other financial assets

(b) Other current assets

o



LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L5l t09WB1983PLC035957

RECD OFFICE :- P-36, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTENSION
2ND rLOO& ROOM NO- 43, KOLKATA - 700 001.

C.

PARTICULARS Half Year eDded

30th September,2023
Half Year ended

30th September,2022

Q2.18)

0.12

(0.07)

(l1.40)

0.27

(0.08)
(22.13)

(0.01

25.00
0.03

(2.e6)

t2.63
I 1.00
0.01

(0.43)

5.33
(l 1.96)

(l 1.20)

(0.07)

0.0 r

5.38

0.01
(0.08) 5.3',7

0.07
(0.00)

0.08

0.00
0.07 0.08

(0.01)

5.76
5.7s

5.46

5.76
tl.22

Cash Flow from Operating Activities
Profit Before Tax
Adiustsnents For
Depreciation and Amorlization Expense

Finance Costs
Interest Received

Operating Prolit Before Working Capital Changes
Movements in Workine Caoital
(lncrease/Decrease in Trade Receivable
(lncreaseyDecrease in Loans
(lncrease/Decrease in Other financial assets

Other Current assets

(lncrease/Decrease in Other Non -Current Assets
( Increase)/Decrease in Current Liabilities
Crsh generated from operations
lncome tax paid (net)

Net Cash from (used in) Operating Activities (A)

Cash Flow from lnvesting Activiti€s
Interest Income
(lncrease)/Decrease in Investment

Net Cash used in investing Activities (B)

Cash Flow from Financing Activities
(lncrease)/Decrease in Short-term Borrowings
Interest Paid

Net Cash from Financing Activities ( C )

Net Increase/(Decrease)in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash and Cash Equiyalents at the end of the year

ON BEHALF OF THE BOAR.D
R LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ll-----4
PRAVEEN CHAIID DHANDHANIA.

(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
DIN:00154048

B.

PLACE:- KOLKATA
DATE :- 14.11.2023

@


